

Office of the City Clerk



JACQUELINE MURRAY
Acting City Clerk

CITY HALL - 3RD FLOOR
155 MARKET STREET
PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07505

OFFICE: (973) 321-1310
FAX: (973) 321-1311

June 16, 2023

opra+request-46384-a7ababe2@requests.opramachine.com

Ms. Maddie Baisley

FILE NO: CA23:1185

Dear Ms. Baisley:

Enclosed please find the information you have requested from the City of Paterson under the Open Public Records Act (OPRA).

The response is in full and final satisfaction of your OPRA request submitted to the City Clerk's Office.

If you have additional questions, please submit a new OPRA request.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Murray

JACQUELINE MURRAY
ACTING CITY CLERK

/th

Encs.

CA23: 1185

Due Date: 6/23/2023

Twydaisha Hilbert

From: Maddie Baisley <opra+request-46384-a7ababe2@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 3:13 PM
To: Opra Request
Subject: OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Eastside Park Road Resurfacing

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be cautious with links/attachments

Dear Paterson City

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (Bid Tally), including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for Eastside Park Road Resurfacing that was submitted on 6/13/2023 11:00 AM.

Below is an example of the format we are looking for that the engineer usually creates at the completion of the bid:

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	
Item	Description	QNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,
PPA

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-46384-a7ababe2@requests.opramachine.com

Is oprarequest@patersonnj.gov the wrong address for OPRA requests to Paterson City? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=paterson_city

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/bid_tabulation_results_for_easts

PRICE FORM
EASTSIDE PARK ROAD RESURFACING, BID NO. 23.12

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BIDDER, DECLARES THAT THE ONLY PERSON OR PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS AS PRINCIPALS ARE HEREBINAFTER NAMED; THAT THE PROPOSAL IS MADE WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION; THAT HE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK, THE FORM OF CONTRACT AND THE BOND FOR THE PROPOSED WORK; THAT HE PROPOSES AND AGREES, IF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS ARE ACCEPTED, TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PATERSON IN THE FORM OF CONTRACT ABOVE MENTIONED, TO PROVIDE ALL MACHINERY, TOOLS, APPARATUS, AND OTHER MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION AND FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT, IN THE MANNER AND TIME THEREIN PRESCRIBED, AND ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEER AS THEREIN SET FORTH AND THAT HE WILL TAKE FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING SUMS TO WIT:

NOTE: THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEM BID.

NOTE: WRITE THE UNIT PRICES IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WORDS AND FIGURES, THE PRICE IN WORDS SHALL GOVERN.

NOTE: QUANTITIES INDICATED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORM ARE FOR BIDDING AND CONTRACT PURPOSES, ONLY. QUANTITIES AND MEASUREMENTS SUPPLIED OR PLACED IN THE WORK WILL BE VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PAYMENT. ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF IN-PLACE WORK IS NOT GUARANTEED. IF THE ACTUAL WORK REQUIRES MORE OR FEWER QUANTITIES THAN THOSE QUANTITIES INDICATED, PROVIDE THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE BID UNIT PRICE.

BASE BID

- ITEM 1:** NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 78,000.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Seventy Eight thousand DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 78,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

- ITEM 2:** NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE ON EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 2,500 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 0.01 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

One cent DOLLARS SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 25.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 3,000 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 60.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Sixty DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 180,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610003M. TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4-INCH-WIDE, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, ESTIMATED AT 3,900 LINEAR FEET (LF) OF COMBINED WHITE OR YELLOW PARKING STALL AND NO PARKING STALL LINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.15 PER LF
(IN FIGURES)

one dollar, fifteen cents DOLLARS PER LF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 4,485.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 600 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 8.50 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Eight dollar and fifty cents DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 5,100.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 200 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3.45 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

three dollars and forty five cents DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 690.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 7: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 7,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

OPTIONAL BID ROBLOX AVENUE

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 42,000.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Forty two thousand DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 42,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 900 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 0.01 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

One cent DOLLARS PER SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 9.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 1,200 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 60.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Sixty DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 72,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 24 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 32.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

thirty two DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 768.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 30 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3.45 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

three dollars forty five cents DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 103.50
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 3,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

WE THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEM(S)/SERVICE(S) PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT QUANTITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED AND THERE SHALL BE NO STIPULATION OF A PRICE ADJUSTMENT OR RENEGOTIATION IN THE EVENT THAT ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ARE GREATER OR LESS THAN BID QUANTITIES.
2. THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEMS BID.
3. WITH EACH PAYMENT APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE STREET BY STREET TALLY OF ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDED FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTING PAYMENT. INTERSECTION BY INTERSECTION BREAKDOWN OF QUANTITIES MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT APPLICATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL CERTIFIED AIA FORM G702.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROACH NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROAD CLOSURE, AND DETOUR SIGNS UTILIZING STANDARD NJDOT SIGNS.
6. DISTURBED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (I.E. AS SEED, SOD, PAVERS, SLATE, ETC.) AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL POST TWO SETS OF NO PARKING SIGNS. FIRST SET WILL BE "ON OR ABOUT" NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE WORK THAT WILL REQUIRE NO PARKING. THE SECOND SET OF SIGNS WILL BE THE NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO SPECIFIC DAY THAT THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS THE ROAD FREE OF VEHICLES FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK. ALL SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE "ON OR ABOUT" OR A SPECIFIC CONTIGUOUS DATE(S) FOR "NO PARKING". IN THE EVENT THAT WORK IS DELAYED OR MOVED AHEAD, ALL SIGNS MUST BE UPDATED IMMEDIATELY WITH NEW SIGNS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DATES BE CROSSED OUT AND NEW DATE ENTERED. WHEN DATES CHANGE, NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE POSTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL "ON OR ABOUT" OR "NO PARKING" SIGNS INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL "ON OR ABOUT" AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS SHALL BE REMOVED ON THE SAME DAY THAT THE WORK IS COMPLETED.
8. AS DEFINED IN CITY OF PATERSON MUNICIPAL CODE 435-125: TIME LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK.
 - A. THERE SHALL BE NO CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OR UTILITY WORK IN THE CITY, ON OR ABOVE AND ROADWAY BEFORE THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM.
 - B. THESE LIMITS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO PERMIT WORK PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE TRAFFIC DIVISION OF THE PATERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE PATERSON POLICE TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM ON ANY ROAD IS NECESSITATED BY AN EMERGENCY, AS DEFINED IN 435-25.

AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BASE BID AMOUNT ONLY

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 7:

\$ 275,300.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ Two hundred seventy Five Thousand, three hundred Dollars.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 6:

\$ 117,880.50

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ one hundred seventeen Thousand, Eight hundred Eighty Dollars

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS and fifty cents.

NOTE: ALL CORRECTIONS, WHITE-OUTS, DELETIONS STRIKING OF TYPE, OR OTHER FORMS OF ALTERATIONS OR THE APPEARANCE OF ALTERATION TO UNIT/AND OR TOTAL PRICES MUST BE INITIALED IN INK BY THE VENDOR.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS A (INDIVIDUAL) (CORPORATION) (PARTNERSHIP)

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF New Jersey

HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT 130 John F. Kennedy Dr NO. Bloomfield, NJ

J. A. Alexander Inc.

COMPANY NAME

222259527

FEDERAL I.D. OR SOCIAL SECURITY #

130 John F. Kennedy Dr NO. Bloomfield, NJ 07003

ADDRESS

Joseph J. Reborebas

PRINT NAME

President

TITLE

[Signature]

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

6-13-23

DATE

973-680-0220

TELEPHONE NO.

973-680-0221

FAX NO.

JDR@Jainc.co

EMAIL

PRICE FORM
EASTSIDE PARK ROAD RESURFACING, BID NO. 23.12

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BIDDER, DECLARES THAT THE ONLY PERSON OR PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS AS PRINCIPALS ARE HEREINAFTER NAMED; THAT THE PROPOSAL IS MADE WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION; THAT HE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK, THE FORM OF CONTRACT AND THE BOND FOR THE PROPOSED WORK; THAT HE PROPOSES AND AGREES, IF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS ARE ACCEPTED, TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PATERSON IN THE FORM OF CONTRACT ABOVE MENTIONED, TO PROVIDE ALL MACHINERY, TOOLS, APPARATUS, AND OTHER MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION AND FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT, IN THE MANNER AND TIME THEREIN PRESCRIBED, AND ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEER AS THEREIN SET FORTH AND THAT HE WILL TAKE FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING SUMS TO WIT:

NOTE: THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEM BID.

NOTE: WRITE THE UNIT PRICES IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WORDS AND FIGURES, THE PRICE IN WORDS SHALL GOVERN.

NOTE: QUANTITIES INDICATED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORM ARE FOR BIDDING AND CONTRACT PURPOSES, ONLY. QUANTITIES AND MEASUREMENTS SUPPLIED OR PLACED IN THE WORK WILL BE VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PAYMENT. ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF IN-PLACE WORK IS NOT GUARANTEED. IF THE ACTUAL WORK REQUIRES MORE OR FEWER QUANTITIES THAN THOSE QUANTITIES INDICATED, PROVIDE THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE BID UNIT PRICE.

BASE BID

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3,000.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)
Three thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE ON EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 2,500 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 7.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)
Seven and 00/100 DOLLARS SY
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 17,500.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 3,000 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 84.44 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)
Eighty four dollars and 44/100 DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 253,320.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610003M. TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4-INCH-WIDE, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, ESTIMATED AT 3,900 LINEAR FEET (LF) OF COMBINED WHITE OR YELLOW PARKING STALL AND NO PARKING STALL LINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.27 PER LF
(IN FIGURES)
One and 27/100 cents DOLLARS PER LF
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 4,953.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 600 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 9.35 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)
Nine dollars and 35/100 cents DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 5,610.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 200 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3.80 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)
Three and 80/100 DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 760.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 7: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 7,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

OPTIONAL BID ROBLOX AVENUE

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 500.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Five hundred DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 500.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 900 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 7.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Seven DOLLARS PER SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 6,300.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY, ESTIMATED AT 1,200 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 84.44 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)
Eighty four and 44/100 DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 101,328.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 24 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 35.20 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)
Thirty five and 20/100 DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 844.80
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 30 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3.80 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)
Three and 80/100 DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 114.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 3,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)
THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

WE THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEM(S)/SERVICE(S) PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT QUANTITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED AND THERE SHALL BE NO STIPULATION OF A PRICE ADJUSTMENT OR RENEGOTIATION IN THE EVENT THAT ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ARE GREATER OR LESS THAN BID QUANTITIES.
2. THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEMS BID.
3. WITH EACH PAYMENT APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE STREET BY STREET TALLY OF ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDED FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTING PAYMENT. INTERSECTION BY INTERSECTION BREAKDOWN OF QUANTITIES MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT APPLICATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL CERTIFIED AIA FORM G702.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROACH NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROAD CLOSURE, AND DETOUR SIGNS UTILIZING STANDARD NJDOT SIGNS.
6. DISTURBED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (I.E. AS SEED, SOD, PAVERS, SLATE, ETC.) AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL POST TWO SETS OF NO PARKING SIGNS. FIRST SET WILL BE "ON OR ABOUT" NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE WORK THAT WILL REQUIRE NO PARKING. THE SECOND SET OF SIGNS WILL BE THE NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO SPECIFIC DAY THAT THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS THE ROAD FREE OF VEHICLES FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK. ALL SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE "ON OR ABOUT" OR A SPECIFIC CONTIGUOUS DATE(S) FOR "NO PARKING". IN THE EVENT THAT WORK IS DELAYED OR MOVED AHEAD, ALL SIGNS MUST BE UPDATED IMMEDIATELY WITH NEW SIGNS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DATES BE CROSSED OUT AND NEW DATE ENTERED. WHEN DATES CHANGE, NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE POSTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL "ON OR ABOUT" OR "NO PARKING" SIGNS INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL "ON OR ABOUT" AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS SHALL BE REMOVED ON THE SAME DAY THAT THE WORK IS COMPLETED.
8. AS DEFINED IN CITY OF PATERSON MUNICIPAL CODE 435-125: TIME LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK.
 - A. THERE SHALL BE NO CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OR UTILITY WORK IN THE CITY, ON OR ABOVE AND ROADWAY BEFORE THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM.
 - B. THESE LIMITS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO PERMIT WORK PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE TRAFFIC DIVISION OF THE PATERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE PATERSON POLICE TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM ON ANY ROAD IS NECESSITATED BY AN EMERGENCY, AS DEFINED IN 435-25.

AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BASE BID AMOUNT ONLY

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 7:

\$ 292,143.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ Two hundred ninety two thousand, one hundred forty three dollars and zero cents

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 6:

\$ 112,086.80

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ One hundred twelve thousand, eighty six dollars and eighty cents

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

(N.D.)

NOTE: ALL CORRECTIONS, WHITE-OUTS, DELETIONS STRIKING OF TYPE, OR OTHER FORMS OF ALTERATIONS OR THE APPEARANCE OF ALTERATION TO UNIT/AND OR TOTAL PRICES MUST BE INITIALED IN INK BY THE VENDOR.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS A (INDIVIDUAL) (CORPORATION) (PARTNERSHIP)

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF New Jersey

HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT 818 Summer Ave, Newark NJ 07104

American Asphalt & Trucking LLC
COMPANY NAME

86-1468077
FEDERAL I.D. OR SOCIAL SECURITY #

818 Summer Ave, Newark NJ 07104
ADDRESS

Mike Ortiz

PRINT NAME

President

TITLE

[Signature]
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

6/13/23
DATE

(973) 732-6255
TELEPHONE NO.

(973) 732-6254
FAX NO.

salesamericantrucking@gmail.com
EMAIL

PRICE FORM
EASTSIDE PARK ROAD RESURFACING, BID NO. 23.12

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BIDDER, DECLARES THAT THE ONLY PERSON OR PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS AS PRINCIPALS ARE HEREINAFTER NAMED; THAT THE PROPOSAL IS MADE WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION; THAT HE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK, THE FORM OF CONTRACT AND THE BOND FOR THE PROPOSED WORK; THAT HE PROPOSES AND AGREES, IF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS ARE ACCEPTED, TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PATERSON IN THE FORM OF CONTRACT ABOVE MENTIONED, TO PROVIDE ALL MACHINERY, TOOLS, APPARATUS, AND OTHER MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION AND FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT, IN THE MANNER AND TIME THEREIN PRESCRIBED, AND ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEER AS THEREIN SET FORTH AND THAT HE WILL TAKE FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING SUMS TO WIT:

NOTE: THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEM BID.

NOTE: WRITE THE UNIT PRICES IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WORDS AND FIGURES, THE PRICE IN WORDS SHALL GOVERN.

NOTE: QUANTITIES INDICATED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORM ARE FOR BIDDING AND CONTRACT PURPOSES, ONLY. QUANTITIES AND MEASUREMENTS SUPPLIED OR PLACED IN THE WORK WILL BE VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PAYMENT. ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF IN-PLACE WORK IS NOT GUARANTEED. IF THE ACTUAL WORK REQUIRES MORE OR FEWER QUANTITIES THAN THOSE QUANTITIES INDICATED, PROVIDE THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE BID UNIT PRICE.

BASE BID

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 8,500.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Eighty five hundred DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 8,500.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE ON EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 2,500 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 8.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Eight DOLLARS SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 20,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 3,000 TONS, MLX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 83.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Eighty Three DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 249,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610003M. TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4-INCH-WIDE, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, ESTIMATED AT 3,900 LINEAR FEET (LF) OF COMBINED WHITE OR YELLOW PARKING STALL AND NO PARKING STALL LINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.58 PER LF
(IN FIGURES)

one Dollar Fifty Eight Cents DOLLARS PER LF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 6,162.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 600 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 10.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Ten DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 6,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 200 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 5.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 1,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 7: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 7,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

OPTIONAL BID ROBLOX AVENUE

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 2,500.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Twenty five hundred DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 2,500.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 900 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 8.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Eight DOLLARS PER SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,200.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 1,200 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 83.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Eighty Three DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 99,600.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 24 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 40.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Forty DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 960.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 30 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 5.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 150.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 3,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

WE THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEM(S)/SERVICE(S) PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT QUANTITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED AND THERE SHALL BE NO STIPULATION OF A PRICE ADJUSTMENT OR RENEGOTIATION IN THE EVENT THAT ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ARE GREATER OR LESS THAN BID QUANTITIES.
2. THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEMS BID.
3. WITH EACH PAYMENT APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE STREET BY STREET TALLY OF ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDED FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTING PAYMENT. INTERSECTION BY INTERSECTION BREAKDOWN OF QUANTITIES MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT APPLICATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL CERTIFIED AIA FORM G702.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROACH NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROAD CLOSURE, AND DETOUR SIGNS UTILIZING STANDARD NJDOT SIGNS.
6. DISTURBED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (I.E. AS SEED, SOD, PAVERS, SLATE, ETC.) AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL POST TWO SETS OF NO PARKING SIGNS. FIRST SET WILL BE "ON OR ABOUT" NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE WORK THAT WILL REQUIRE NO PARKING. THE SECOND SET OF SIGNS WILL BE THE NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO SPECIFIC DAY THAT THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS THE ROAD FREE OF VEHICLES FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK. ALL SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE "ON OR ABOUT" OR A SPECIFIC CONTIGUOUS DATE(S) FOR "NO PARKING". IN THE EVENT THAT WORK IS DELAYED OR MOVED AHEAD, ALL SIGNS MUST BE UPDATED IMMEDIATELY WITH NEW SIGNS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DATES BE CROSSED OUT AND NEW DATE ENTERED. WHEN DATES CHANGE, NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE POSTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL "ON OR ABOUT" OR "NO PARKING" SIGNS INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL "ON OR ABOUT" AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS SHALL BE REMOVED ON THE SAME DAY THAT THE WORK IS COMPLETED.
8. AS DEFINED IN CITY OF PATERSON MUNICIPAL CODE 435-125: TIME LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK.
 - A. THERE SHALL BE NO CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OR UTILITY WORK IN THE CITY, ON OR ABOVE AND ROADWAY BEFORE THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM.
 - B. THESE LIMITS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO PERMIT WORK PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE TRAFFIC DIVISION OF THE PATERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE PATERSON POLICE TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM ON ANY ROAD IS NECESSITATED BY AN EMERGENCY, AS DEFINED IN 435-25.

AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BASE BID AMOUNT ONLY

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 7:

\$ 297,662.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ Two hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Six hundred Sixty Two Dollars
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS + Zero cents

TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 6:

\$ 113,410.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ One hundred Thirteen Thousand four hundred Ten Dollars + Zero cents
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

NOTE: ALL CORRECTIONS, WHITE-OUTS, DELETIONS STRIKING OF TYPE, OR OTHER FORMS OF ALTERATIONS OR THE APPEARANCE OF ALTERATION TO UNIT/AND OR TOTAL PRICES MUST BE INITIALED IN INK BY THE VENDOR.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS A (INDIVIDUAL) (CORPORATION) (PARTNERSHIP)

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF New Jersey

HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT 675 Franklin Ave, Nutley, NJ 07110

D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. 222552084
COMPANY NAME **FEDERAL I.D. OR SOCIAL SECURITY #**

675 Franklin Ave, Nutley, NJ 07110
ADDRESS

Joseph Matarazzo President
PRINT NAME **TITLE**

[Signature] 5/11/2023
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT **DATE**

973-667-7300 973-667-1190 jmat66@aol.com
TELEPHONE NO. **FAX NO.** **EMAIL**

PRICE FORM
EASTSIDE PARK ROAD RESURFACING, BID NO. 23.12

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BIDDER, DECLARES THAT THE ONLY PERSON OR PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS AS PRINCIPALS ARE HEREINAFTER NAMED; THAT THE PROPOSAL IS MADE WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION; THAT HE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK, THE FORM OF CONTRACT AND THE BOND FOR THE PROPOSED WORK; THAT HE PROPOSES AND AGREES, IF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS ARE ACCEPTED, TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PATERSON IN THE FORM OF CONTRACT ABOVE MENTIONED, TO PROVIDE ALL MACHINERY, TOOLS, APPARATUS, AND OTHER MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION AND FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT, IN THE MANNER AND TIME THEREIN PRESCRIBED, AND ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEER AS THEREIN SET FORTH AND THAT HE WILL TAKE FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING SUMS TO WIT:

NOTE: THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEM BID.

NOTE: WRITE THE UNIT PRICES IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WORDS AND FIGURES, THE PRICE IN WORDS SHALL GOVERN.

NOTE: QUANTITIES INDICATED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORM ARE FOR BIDDING AND CONTRACT PURPOSES, ONLY. QUANTITIES AND MEASUREMENTS SUPPLIED OR PLACED IN THE WORK WILL BE VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PAYMENT. ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF IN-PLACE WORK IS NOT GUARANTEED. IF THE ACTUAL WORK REQUIRES MORE OR FEWER QUANTITIES THAN THOSE QUANTITIES INDICATED, PROVIDE THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE BID UNIT PRICE.

BASE BID

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 17,000.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

seventeen-thousand DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 17,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE ON EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 2,500 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 11.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

eleven DOLLARS SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 27,500.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 3,000 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 87.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

eighty-seven DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 261,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610003M. TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4-INCH-WIDE, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, ESTIMATED AT 3,900 LINEAR FEET (LF) OF COMBINED WHITE OR YELLOW PARKING STALL AND NO PARKING STALL LINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.15 PER LF
(IN FIGURES)

one point fifteen DOLLARS PER LF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 4,485.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 600 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 8.50 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

eight point fifty DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 5,100.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 200 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3.45 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

three point forty-five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 690.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 7: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 7,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

OPTIONAL BID ROBLOX AVENUE

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

one DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 1.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 900 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 11.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

eleven DOLLARS PER SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 9,900.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 1,200 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 87.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

eighty-seven DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 104,400.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 24 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 32.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

thirty-two DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 768.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 30 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3.45 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

three point forty-five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 82.80
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 3,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

WE THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEM(S)/SERVICE(S) PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT QUANTITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED AND THERE SHALL BE NO STIPULATION OF A PRICE ADJUSTMENT OR RENEGOTIATION IN THE EVENT THAT ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ARE GREATER OR LESS THAN BID QUANTITIES.
2. THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEMS BID.
3. WITH EACH PAYMENT APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE STREET BY STREET TALLY OF ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDED FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTING PAYMENT. INTERSECTION BY INTERSECTION BREAKDOWN OF QUANTITIES MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT APPLICATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL CERTIFIED AIA FORM G702.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROACH NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROAD CLOSURE, AND DETOUR SIGNS UTILIZING STANDARD NJDOT SIGNS.
6. DISTURBED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (I.E. AS SEED, SOD, PAVERS, SLATE, ETC.) AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL POST TWO SETS OF NO PARKING SIGNS. FIRST SET WILL BE "ON OR ABOUT" NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE WORK THAT WILL REQUIRE NO PARKING. THE SECOND SET OF SIGNS WILL BE THE NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO SPECIFIC DAY THAT THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS THE ROAD FREE OF VEHICLES FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK. ALL SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE "ON OR ABOUT" OR A SPECIFIC CONTIGUOUS DATE(S) FOR "NO PARKING". IN THE EVENT THAT WORK IS DELAYED OR MOVED AHEAD, ALL SIGNS MUST BE UPDATED IMMEDIATELY WITH NEW SIGNS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DATES BE CROSSED OUT AND NEW DATE ENTERED. WHEN DATES CHANGE, NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE POSTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL "ON OR ABOUT" OR "NO PARKING" SIGNS INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL "ON OR ABOUT" AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS SHALL BE REMOVED ON THE SAME DAY THAT THE WORK IS COMPLETED.
8. AS DEFINED IN CITY OF PATERSON MUNICIPAL CODE 435-125: TIME LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK.
 - A. THERE SHALL BE NO CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OR UTILITY WORK IN THE CITY, ON OR ABOVE AND ROADWAY BEFORE THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM.
 - B. THESE LIMITS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO PERMIT WORK PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE TRAFFIC DIVISION OF THE PATERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE PATERSON POLICE TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM ON ANY ROAD IS NECESSITATED BY AN EMERGENCY, AS DEFINED IN 435-25.

AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BASE BID AMOUNT ONLY

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 7:

\$ 322,775.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ three hundred twenty-two thousand seven hundred seventy-five

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 6:

\$ 118,154.80

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ one hundred eight thousand one hundred fifty one point eighty

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

NOTE: ALL CORRECTIONS, WHITE-OUTS, DELETIONS STRIKING OF TYPE, OR OTHER FORMS OF ALTERATIONS OR THE APPEARANCE OF ALTERATION TO UNIT/AND OR TOTAL PRICES MUST BE INITIALED IN INK BY THE VENDOR.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS A (INDIVIDUAL) (CORPORATION) (PARTNERSHIP)

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF New Jersey

HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT North Bergen

4-Clean Up Inc. 22395308

COMPANY NAME

FEDERAL I.D. OR SOCIAL SECURITY #

P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ, 07047

ADDRESS

John Stalknecht Pres.

PRINT NAME

TITLE

[Signature] 6/13/23

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

DATE

201-271-0042 201-271-0118 john@4cleanup paving.com

TELEPHONE NO.

FAX NO.

EMAIL

PRICE FORM
EASTSIDE PARK ROAD RESURFACING, BID NO. 23.12

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BIDDER, DECLARES THAT THE ONLY PERSON OR PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS AS PRINCIPALS ARE HEREINAFTER NAMED; THAT THE PROPOSAL IS MADE WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION; THAT HE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK, THE FORM OF CONTRACT AND THE BOND FOR THE PROPOSED WORK; THAT HE PROPOSES AND AGREES, IF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS ARE ACCEPTED, TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PATERSON IN THE FORM OF CONTRACT ABOVE MENTIONED, TO PROVIDE ALL MACHINERY, TOOLS, APPARATUS, AND OTHER MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION AND FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT, IN THE MANNER AND TIME THEREIN PRESCRIBED, AND ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEER AS THEREIN SET FORTH AND THAT HE WILL TAKE FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING SUMS TO WIT:

NOTE: THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEM BID.

NOTE: WRITE THE UNIT PRICES IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WORDS AND FIGURES, THE PRICE IN WORDS SHALL GOVERN.

NOTE: QUANTITIES INDICATED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORM ARE FOR BIDDING AND CONTRACT PURPOSES, ONLY. QUANTITIES AND MEASUREMENTS SUPPLIED OR PLACED IN THE WORK WILL BE VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PAYMENT. ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF IN-PLACE WORK IS NOT GUARANTEED. IF THE ACTUAL WORK REQUIRES MORE OR FEWER QUANTITIES THAN THOSE QUANTITIES INDICATED, PROVIDE THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE BID UNIT PRICE.

BASE BID

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 30,925.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Thirty thousand, nine hundred twenty five dollars and zero cents DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 30,925.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE ON EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 2,500 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 2.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Two dollars DOLLARS SY
(IN WRITING) and zero cents

TOTAL \$ 5,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 3,000 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 90.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Ninety dollars DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING) and two cents

TOTAL \$ 270,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610003M. TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4-INCH-WIDE, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, ESTIMATED AT 3,900 LINEAR FEET (LF) OF COMBINED WHITE OR YELLOW PARKING STALL AND NO PARKING STALL LINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.32 PER LF
(IN FIGURES)

One dollar DOLLARS PER LF
(IN WRITING) and thirty two cents

TOTAL \$ 5,148.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 600 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 6.60 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Six dollars DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING) and sixty cents

TOTAL \$ 3,960.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 200 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 3.85 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Three dollars DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING) and eighty five cents

TOTAL \$ 770.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 7: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 7,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

OPTIONAL BID ROBLOX AVENUE

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 17,931.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Sixteen thousand nine hundred thirty one dollars and zero cents
(IN WRITING) DOLLARS LUMP SUM

TOTAL \$ 17,931.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 900 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 2.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Two dollars DOLLARS PER SY
(IN WRITING) and zero cents

TOTAL \$ 1,800.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 1,200 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 90.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Ninety dollars DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING) and zero cents

TOTAL \$ 108,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 24 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 16.50 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Sixteen dollars DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING) and fifty cents

TOTAL \$ 396.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 30 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 11.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Eleven dollars DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING) and zero cents

TOTAL \$ 330.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 3,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

WE THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEM(S)/SERVICE(S) PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT QUANTITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED AND THERE SHALL BE NO STIPULATION OF A PRICE ADJUSTMENT OR RENEGOTIATION IN THE EVENT THAT ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ARE GREATER OR LESS THAN BID QUANTITIES.
2. THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEMS BID.
3. WITH EACH PAYMENT APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE STREET BY STREET TALLY OF ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDED FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTING PAYMENT. INTERSECTION BY INTERSECTION BREAKDOWN OF QUANTITIES MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT APPLICATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL CERTIFIED AIA FORM G702.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROACH NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROAD CLOSURE, AND DETOUR SIGNS UTILIZING STANDARD NJDOT SIGNS.
6. DISTURBED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (I.E. AS SEED, SOD, PAVERS, SLATE, ETC.) AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL POST TWO SETS OF NO PARKING SIGNS. FIRST SET WILL BE "ON OR ABOUT" NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE WORK THAT WILL REQUIRE NO PARKING. THE SECOND SET OF SIGNS WILL BE THE NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO SPECIFIC DAY THAT THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS THE ROAD FREE OF VEHICLES FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK. ALL SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE "ON OR ABOUT" OR A SPECIFIC CONTIGUOUS DATE(S) FOR "NO PARKING". IN THE EVENT THAT WORK IS DELAYED OR MOVED AHEAD, ALL SIGNS MUST BE UPDATED IMMEDIATELY WITH NEW SIGNS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DATES BE CROSSED OUT AND NEW DATE ENTERED. WHEN DATES CHANGE, NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE POSTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL "ON OR ABOUT" OR "NO PARKING" SIGNS INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL "ON OR ABOUT" AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS SHALL BE REMOVED ON THE SAME DAY THAT THE WORK IS COMPLETED.
8. AS DEFINED IN CITY OF PATERSON MUNICIPAL CODE 435-125: TIME LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK.

A. THERE SHALL BE NO CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OR UTILITY WORK IN THE CITY, ON OR ABOVE AND ROADWAY BEFORE THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM.

B. THESE LIMITS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO PERMIT WORK PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE TRAFFIC DIVISION OF THE PATERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE PATERSON POLICE TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM ON ANY ROAD IS NECESSITATED BY AN EMERGENCY, AS DEFINED IN 435-25.

AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BASE BID AMOUNT ONLY

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 7:

\$ 322,803.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ Three hundred twenty two thousand, eight hundred three dollars and zero cents
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 6:

\$ 131,457.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ One hundred thirty one thousand, four hundred fifty seven dollars and
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS cent cents

NOTE: ALL CORRECTIONS, WHITE-OUTS, DELETIONS STRIKING OF TYPE, OR OTHER FORMS OF ALTERATIONS OR THE APPEARANCE OF ALTERATION TO UNIT/AND OR TOTAL PRICES MUST BE INITIALED IN INK BY THE VENDOR.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS A (INDIVIDUAL) (CORPORATION) (PARTNERSHIP)

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF New Jersey

HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT 150 Anderson Ave, Wallington, NJ 07057

Smith-Sandy Asphalt Construction Co., Inc. 22-1453733
COMPANY NAME FEDERAL I.D. OR SOCIAL SECURITY #

150 Anderson Ave, Wallington, NJ 07057
ADDRESS

Nicola P. Genchi, P.E. Vice President
PRINT NAME TITLE

 June 13, 2023
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT DATE

973-777-1833 973-777-7580 ngenchii@smith-sandy.com
TELEPHONE NO. FAX NO. EMAIL

PRICE FORM
EASTSIDE PARK ROAD RESURFACING, BID NO. 23.12

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BIDDER, DECLARES THAT THE ONLY PERSON OR PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS AS PRINCIPALS ARE HEREINAFTER NAMED; THAT THE PROPOSAL IS MADE WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION; THAT HE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK, THE FORM OF CONTRACT AND THE BOND FOR THE PROPOSED WORK; THAT HE PROPOSES AND AGREES, IF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS ARE ACCEPTED, TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PATERSON IN THE FORM OF CONTRACT ABOVE MENTIONED, TO PROVIDE ALL MACHINERY, TOOLS, APPARATUS, AND OTHER MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION AND FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT, IN THE MANNER AND TIME THEREIN PRESCRIBED, AND ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEER AS THEREIN SET FORTH AND THAT HE WILL TAKE FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING SUMS TO WIT:

NOTE: THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEM BID.

NOTE: WRITE THE UNIT PRICES IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WORDS AND FIGURES, THE PRICE IN WORDS SHALL GOVERN.

NOTE: QUANTITIES INDICATED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORM ARE FOR BIDDING AND CONTRACT PURPOSES, ONLY. QUANTITIES AND MEASUREMENTS SUPPLIED OR PLACED IN THE WORK WILL BE VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PAYMENT. ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF IN-PLACE WORK IS NOT GUARANTEED. IF THE ACTUAL WORK REQUIRES MORE OR FEWER QUANTITIES THAN THOSE QUANTITIES INDICATED, PROVIDE THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE BID UNIT PRICE.

BASE BID

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 20,000.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)
Twenty thousand DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 20,000
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE ON EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 2,500 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 10.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)
Ten DOLLARS SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 25,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 3,000 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 87.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

eighty seven DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 261,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610003M. TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4-INCH-WIDE, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, ESTIMATED AT 3,900 LINEAR FEET (LF) OF COMBINED WHITE OR YELLOW PARKING STALL AND NO PARKING STALL LINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.40 PER LF
(IN FIGURES)

one dollar and forty cents DOLLARS PER LF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 5,460
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 600 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 10 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

ten DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 6,000
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 200 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 5.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 1,000
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 7: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 7,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

OPTIONAL BID ROBLOX AVENUE

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 7,000.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

seven thousand DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 900 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 10.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Ten DOLLARS PER SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 9,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 1,200 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 88.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)
eighty eight DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 105,600.
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 24 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 50. PER SF
(IN FIGURES)
Five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 1200
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 30 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 5.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)
Five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ \$150.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 3,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)
THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)
TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

***WE THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEM(S)/SERVICE(S)
PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:***

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT QUANTITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED AND THERE SHALL BE NO STIPULATION OF A PRICE ADJUSTMENT OR RENEGOTIATION IN THE EVENT THAT ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ARE GREATER OR LESS THAN BID QUANTITIES.
2. THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEMS BID.
3. WITH EACH PAYMENT APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE STREET BY STREET TALLY OF ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDED FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTING PAYMENT. INTERSECTION BY INTERSECTION BREAKDOWN OF QUANTITIES MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT APPLICATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL CERTIFIED AIA FORM G702.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROACH NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROAD CLOSURE, AND DETOUR SIGNS UTILIZING STANDARD NJDOT SIGNS.
6. DISTURBED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (I.E. AS SEED, SOD, PAVERS, SLATE, ETC.) AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL POST TWO SETS OF NO PARKING SIGNS. FIRST SET WILL BE "ON OR ABOUT" NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE WORK THAT WILL REQUIRE NO PARKING. THE SECOND SET OF SIGNS WILL BE THE NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO SPECIFIC DAY THAT THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS THE ROAD FREE OF VEHICLES FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK. ALL SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE "ON OR ABOUT" OR A SPECIFIC CONTIGUOUS DATE(S) FOR "NO PARKING". IN THE EVENT THAT WORK IS DELAYED OR MOVED AHEAD, ALL SIGNS MUST BE UPDATED IMMEDIATELY WITH NEW SIGNS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DATES BE CROSSED OUT AND NEW DATE ENTERED. WHEN DATES CHANGE, NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE POSTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL "ON OR ABOUT" OR "NO PARKING" SIGNS INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL "ON OR ABOUT" AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS SHALL BE REMOVED ON THE SAME DAY THAT THE WORK IS COMPLETED.
8. AS DEFINED IN CITY OF PATERSON MUNICIPAL CODE 435-125: TIME LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK.
 - A. THERE SHALL BE NO CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OR UTILITY WORK IN THE CITY, ON OR ABOVE AND ROADWAY BEFORE THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM.
 - B. THESE LIMITS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO PERMIT WORK PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE TRAFFIC DIVISION OF THE PATERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE PATERSON POLICE TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM ON ANY ROAD IS NECESSITATED BY AN EMERGENCY, AS DEFINED IN 435-25.

AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BASE BID AMOUNT ONLY

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 7:

\$ 325,460.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ Three hundred twenty five thousand, four hundred
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS sixty dollars and no cents

TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 6:

\$ 125,950

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ One hundred twenty five thousand, nine hundred fifty
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS dollars and no cents.

NOTE: ALL CORRECTIONS, WHITE-OUTS, DELETIONS STRIKING OF TYPE, OR OTHER FORMS OF ALTERATIONS OR THE APPEARANCE OF ALTERATION TO UNIT/AND OR TOTAL PRICES MUST BE INITIALED IN INK BY THE VENDOR.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS A (INDIVIDUAL) (CORPORATION) (PARTNERSHIP)

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF New Jersey

HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT 300 Kaller Road, Elyton NJ 07011

AJM Contractors, Inc 22-2350406
COMPANY NAME FEDERAL I.D. OR SOCIAL SECURITY #

300 Kaller Road, Elyton, NJ 07011
ADDRESS

Anthony J. Marinaro president
PRINT NAME TITLE

[Signature] May 23, 2023
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT DATE

973 772 9292 973 772 9222 afajmcontractors@live.com
TELEPHONE NO. FAX NO. EMAIL

PRICE FORM
EASTSIDE PARK ROAD RESURFACING, BID NO. 23.12

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BIDDER, DECLARES THAT THE ONLY PERSON OR PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS AS PRINCIPALS ARE HEREINAFTER NAMED; THAT THE PROPOSAL IS MADE WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION; THAT HE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WORK, THE FORM OF CONTRACT AND THE BOND FOR THE PROPOSED WORK; THAT HE PROPOSES AND AGREES, IF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL OR PROPOSALS ARE ACCEPTED, TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PATERSON IN THE FORM OF CONTRACT ABOVE MENTIONED, TO PROVIDE ALL MACHINERY, TOOLS, APPARATUS, AND OTHER MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION AND FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT, IN THE MANNER AND TIME THEREIN PRESCRIBED, AND ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENGINEER AS THEREIN SET FORTH AND THAT HE WILL TAKE FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING SUMS TO WIT:

NOTE: THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEM BID.

NOTE: WRITE THE UNIT PRICES IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WORDS AND FIGURES, THE PRICE IN WORDS SHALL GOVERN.

NOTE: QUANTITIES INDICATED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORM ARE FOR BIDDING AND CONTRACT PURPOSES, ONLY. QUANTITIES AND MEASUREMENTS SUPPLIED OR PLACED IN THE WORK WILL BE VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PAYMENT. ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF IN-PLACE WORK IS NOT GUARANTEED. IF THE ACTUAL WORK REQUIRES MORE OR FEWER QUANTITIES THAN THOSE QUANTITIES INDICATED, PROVIDE THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE BID UNIT PRICE.

BASE BID

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 11,100.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Eleven Thousand One Hundred DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 11,100.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE ON EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 2,500 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 8.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Eight DOLLARS SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 20,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 3,000 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 96.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Ninety Six DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 288,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610003M. TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4-INCH-WIDE, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, ESTIMATED AT 3,900 LINEAR FEET (LF) OF COMBINED WHITE OR YELLOW PARKING STALL AND NO PARKING STALL LINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 1.00 PER LF
(IN FIGURES)

One DOLLARS PER LF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 3,900.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 600 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 10.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Ten DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 6,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 200 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 5.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Five DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 1,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 7: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 7,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

OPTIONAL BID ROBLOX AVENUE

ITEM 1: NJDOT ITEM NO: 154003P. MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION; INSURANCE; BONDS; PERMITS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION; ALL TRAFFIC AND PARKING RELATED MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, NO PARKING, AND DETOUR SIGNS; BREAKAWAY BARRICADES; TRAFFIC DRUMS AND CONES; SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES; DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS OTHER THAN THAT INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 2; AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AS REQUIRED; COMPLETE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 2,020.00 LUMP SUM
(IN FIGURES)

Two Thousand Twenty DOLLARS LUMP SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 2,020.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 2: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401009P. MILLING FOR A KEY, 2 INCHES BY 18 INCHES WIDE EACH SIDE OF ROAD, ESTIMATED AT 900 SQUARE YARDS (SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 8.00 PER SY
(IN FIGURES)

Eight DOLLARS PER SY
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 7,200.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 3: NJDOT ITEM NO: 401042M. HMA SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY AND KEY. ESTIMATED AT 1,200 TONS, MIX 9.5M64, 2-INCHES THICK AFTER COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND JOINT SEALER AS REQUIRED, FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 96.00 PER TON
(IN FIGURES)

Ninety Six DOLLARS PER TON
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 115,200.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 4: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610008M. TRAFFIC SYMBOLS, ESTIMATED AT 24 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, FOR TWO HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOLS COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 40.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Forty DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 960.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 5: NJDOT ITEM NO: 610009M. TRAFFIC MARKINGS, ESTIMATED AT 30 SQUARE FEET (SF), LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE SUM OF

\$ 4.00 PER SF
(IN FIGURES)

Four DOLLARS PER SF
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 120.00
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM 6: NJDOT ITEM NO: 160007M. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT: THE CITY WILL MAKE MONTHLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR ASPHALT BINDER USAGE. THE CITY WILL CALCULATE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES OF ITEMS CONTAINING ASPHALT BINDER CONSTRUCTED DURING A GIVEN MONTH.

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS MAY RESULT IN AN INCREASED PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX AND MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION IN PAYMENT FOR DECREASES IN THE PRICE INDEX.

USING THE FORMULA IN SECTION 160.03.02 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CITY WILL CALCULATE THE ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND THE SUM SHALL BE PAID FOR FROM THIS ITEM:

\$ 3,000.00 SUM
(IN FIGURES)

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS SUM
(IN WRITING)

TOTAL \$ 3,000.00
(IN FIGURES)

***WE THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEM(S)/SERVICE(S)
PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:***

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT QUANTITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED AND THERE SHALL BE NO STIPULATION OF A PRICE ADJUSTMENT OR RENEGOTIATION IN THE EVENT THAT ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ARE GREATER OR LESS THAN BID QUANTITIES.
2. THE BIDDER IS CAUTIONED TO CONSULT THE SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE THE DETAILED TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND METHODS OF PAYMENT FOR THE ITEMS BID.
3. WITH EACH PAYMENT APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE STREET BY STREET TALLY OF ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDED FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTING PAYMENT. INTERSECTION BY INTERSECTION BREAKDOWN OF QUANTITIES MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT APPLICATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL CERTIFIED AIA FORM G702.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROACH NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROAD CLOSURE, AND DETOUR SIGNS UTILIZING STANDARD NJDOT SIGNS.
6. DISTURBED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (I.E. AS SEED, SOD, PAVERS, SLATE, ETC.) AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL POST TWO SETS OF NO PARKING SIGNS. FIRST SET WILL BE "ON OR ABOUT" NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE WORK THAT WILL REQUIRE NO PARKING. THE SECOND SET OF SIGNS WILL BE THE NO PARKING SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE POSTED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO SPECIFIC DAY THAT THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS THE ROAD FREE OF VEHICLES FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK. ALL SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE "ON OR ABOUT" OR A SPECIFIC CONTIGUOUS DATE(S) FOR "NO PARKING". IN THE EVENT THAT WORK IS DELAYED OR MOVED AHEAD, ALL SIGNS MUST BE UPDATED IMMEDIATELY WITH NEW SIGNS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DATES BE CROSSED OUT AND NEW DATE ENTERED. WHEN DATES CHANGE, NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE POSTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL "ON OR ABOUT" OR "NO PARKING" SIGNS INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL "ON OR ABOUT" AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS SHALL BE REMOVED ON THE SAME DAY THAT THE WORK IS COMPLETED.
8. AS DEFINED IN CITY OF PATERSON MUNICIPAL CODE 435-125: TIME LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK.
 - A. THERE SHALL BE NO CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OR UTILITY WORK IN THE CITY, ON OR ABOVE AND ROADWAY BEFORE THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM.
 - B. THESE LIMITS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO PERMIT WORK PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE TRAFFIC DIVISION OF THE PATERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF IT IS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE PATERSON POLICE TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PRIOR TO 9:00 AM OR AFTER 4:00 PM ON ANY ROAD IS NECESSITATED BY AN EMERGENCY, AS DEFINED IN 435-25.

AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BASE BID AMOUNT ONLY

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 7:

\$ 337,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ Three Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars and No Cents

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 6:

\$ 128,500.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES

\$ One Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS

NOTE: ALL CORRECTIONS, WHITE-OUTS, DELETIONS STRIKING OF TYPE, OR OTHER FORMS OF ALTERATIONS OR THE APPEARANCE OF ALTERATION TO UNIT/AND OR TOTAL PRICES MUST BE INITIALED IN INK BY THE VENDOR.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS A (INDIVIDUAL) (CORPORATION) (PARTNERSHIP)

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT 9 ENTIN ROAD, PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

TILCON NEW YORK INC.

06-1032119

COMPANY NAME

FEDERAL I.D. OR SOCIAL SECURITY #

9 ENTIN ROAD, PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ADDRESS

CHARLES C. MORRIS

PRESIDENT/CEO

PRINT NAME

TITLE



JUNE 13, 2023

DATE

973-366-7741

973-366-8501

dcmoore@tilconny.com

TELEPHONE NO.

FAX NO.

EMAIL